COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

WLILLS FARGO BANK, NA VS JOSHUA YOUNG

NO. 402015 ED NO.  212-2014 D
DATE/FIME OF SALE:  JANUARY 27,2016 @ 9:00 AM
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3S)¢ ¢

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s )0 35"

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

St

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3@7; 63

PURCITASER(S):_

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_

e — ‘
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_/ A( WA —Q\J Plun‘l»ﬁ
~__) A A E A S | 1= ¥

e (e
TOTAL DUE: $__i§_£_7;53
[ ESS DEPOSIT: g ) 5SO00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5 333763




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION

COMPANY
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

ONE JENKINTOWN STATION
115 WEST AVENUE
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

VS,

Defendant

N

JOSHUA YOUNG

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENLUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Pasting Handbill

Press Entarprise Inc.

Sheriff Automation Fund

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Copies

Netary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form
Distribution Form

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

-

Wednesday, January 27, 2016
2014CV212
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,199.67
$50.00
$100.00
$240.00
$24.00
$8.00
$10.00
$170.00
$5.00
$10.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00

$2,143.17

$1,307.11
$1,307.11

$67.00
$67.00

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 3809-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
Sy e T e Tainannl bl



Location of the real estate: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $3,517.28

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,_ 178_15, {570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LL.C
ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Rich . Squire *
Rnchearrtd.\'}:.lKS]iLe" Montgomery County Office
Bradicy J. Osborne” One Jenkintown Station
A 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

www.squirelaw.com

March 24, 2016
Columbia County Sheriff’s Oflice
ATTN: Real Estate Division
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Wells IF'argo Bank, N.A.. not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for

RMAC REMIC Trust, Series 2009-3 v, Joshua Young
Docket No. 2014-CV-212
Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenue, Berwick PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:
The above property was sold to the plaintiff at Sheriff Sale on January 27, 2016.

Kindly issue Deed Poll or Sheriff’s Deed to the above property to “Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A., not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for RMAC REMIC Trust, Series
2009-3 .” The address of the grantce should be listed as 15480 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite
100, Irvine, CA 92618-2132. 1 have also attached the Statements of Value for your file and the
PA Department of Revenue. Please fill in the consideration.

Tax bills should now be sent to 15480 Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA
02618-2132.

Please contact our office should you have any gquestions or need for further information
or documentation with regard to this matter.

Very truly vours,
)

/. Osbore, Esquire
M. Squirc & Associates, [.I.C



REALTY TRANSFER TAX |[s5. 5 CGORDERS USEONLY

ennsylvania
atbiec st STATEMENT OF VALUE [sorims
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recordead

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space Is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

fame Telephone Number;
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8790
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA (19046
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document / /
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Tetephone Number; Grantee(s)/Lessee{s} Telephane Number:
Columbia County Sheriff Weils Fargo Bank, N.A., not in its indivi
Mailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380 15480 |Laguna Canyon Road, Suite 100
City State ZIP Cade City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Irvine CA (92618
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1900 Fairview Avenue Berwiick PA [8¢03 Berwick Bore ush
County i School District * | Tax parcel Number
Columbia BerwicK Area S.D. 04D-02-047
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy HN
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed value
54 473.00 x 3.60 = 196,102 .80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 196,102.80 100.00 0% 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O] Will or intestate succession.
{Mame of Decedent) (Estate File Number)
[0 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying al! beneficiaries.)
[0 Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
0 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
[d Transfers te the commonweaith, the U.S. and instrumentaiities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
[0 Corrective or confirmatery deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[0 Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.}
[0 Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accomgpanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of apondent or Responsible Party Date

Seatfio

FAHURE YO ZOMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN RDER’S REFUSAL TC RECORD THE DEED.




I3 EY £2-15

REALTY TRANSFER TAX sz ECORDER'S USEONLY

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENTyDF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE [sooknumber
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Staterment of Vaiue (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family refationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Mumber:
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8730
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA 19048
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document / /
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessea(s) Telephone Number;
Columbia County Sheriff Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in its indivi
Mailing Address Mailing Address
PC Box 380 15480 Laguna Canyen Road, Suite 100
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Eloomsburg PA 17815 Irvine CA 92618
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Beraugh
1900 Fairview Avenue , Berunck PA 18603 Berwick Boreugh
County ’ School District ~ | Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Avea. S.D. 04D-02-047
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy XN .
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
+0.00 =

4, County Assessed Vzlue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

54,473.00 ¥ 3.60 = 196,102.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exem ption status.
1a. Ameount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

$ 196,102.80 100.00 % 100.00 O/

2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
1 will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach comptete copy of trust agreement fdentifying all beneficiaries,)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tien. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, {Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

BO0OKR OO OO0

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and betief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signatuxxfnondent or Responsible Party Date
~ 2ealit

3/% y
FA RE ,dOMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN RDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




38838

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC BB&T 38838
ESCROW ACCOUNT BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104 P T com
115 WEST AVENUE 215-886.8790

JENKINTOWN, PA 19045

**Two Thousand Two hundred Thirty Seven dolflars and Sixty Three cents*™ PATE AMOUNT ¢
05/03/2016 $2,237.63 '
o THE Sheriff of Coiumbia County
QRDER P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815 7/ 7
{\uf' &/L_/ O

SKINATURE

For RUSH-162 - Young, Joshua - Qutstanding Costs AUTHORE

ro3iaa3se 10313094230 1353000075981L2 2

1Y



'Tﬁﬂ@Eﬁﬁfﬁ%ﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁE&EMmX&iﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ@?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ_
CIVIL DIVISION

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in its individual
capacity but solely as trustee for RMAC
REMIC Trust Series 2009-3, DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-212
DOCKET NO: 2015-ED-40

PLAINTIFF,
CIVIL ACTION
V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Joshua Young,
DEFENDANT. |
ORDER
AND NOW, this /7 day of TA—’) . 2016, upon consideration of

Plaintiff’s Second Motion to Postpone Sheriff’s Sa‘éunc Pro Tune, and any response thereto, it

is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that the Sheriff’s Sale of the above property 1s postponed

is hereby postponed to January 27,201 &

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that the Plaintiff/Movant shall serve a copy of
this order upon the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office and the Defendant;

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that no further advertising or notice of sale is

required.

ABV1CHOHLOYNd
43714



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION

COMPANY
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

Attorney for the Plaintift:

VS.

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LL.C

ONE JENKINTOWN STATION
115 WEST AVENUE
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise'lnc_
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Defendant

=

JOSHUA YOUNG

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_

Wednesday, Cctober 14, 2015
2014Cv212
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,198.67
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$240.00
$24.00
$25.00
$8.00
$10.00
$170.00
$5.00

$2,118.17

$1,307.11
$1,307.11

$67.00
$67.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be caiculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pe

nnsylvania,

wipkoaly S Y

17815, (570) 389-8622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Location of the real estate: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $3,492.28

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



TAN/26/2016/T0E 12:10 P Richard Squire Assoc FAX Mo, 215 6B6 £75; P01

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squire *
Robert M, Kiinen Montgome y Coun Office
Bradiey J, Ohorne One Jenkintown Station
:\,ﬂ;‘:;:;.;:{ﬁéﬂﬂn.r 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 1904¢
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

January 26,2016

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Real Estate Division
Fax 1-570-389-5625

RE: Wells Fargo bank, N.A. v. Young
Columbia County Docket No. 2014-CV-212/20] 5-ED-40

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find one original and one copy of the Order Postponing the Sale of the
above property to tomorrow’s sale. We realize that the Order contains a typographical error
regarding the date; however, this was entered in December of 2015.

Please contact me directly at Ext. 11 with any questions or concerns you may have
regarding this matter.

Thank you for your courtesies,

Enclosures



5751 F. 002

I 3!

; AY Be. 215 88
IaR/Z0/2016/TE 12:11 PM Richard Squire Assoc FAY Ne. 215 8

VLR TS, Lesunna FAX 9200 18871217 lec 32 2015 10: 10aq £002/007

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FOR COLU

MBIA CO UNTY, PENNS YLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION _
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in. Its individual
capacity but solely as trustee for RMAC
REMIC Trust Series 2009-3, DOCKET NO: 2014-Cv-2172
DOCKETNO: 2015-ED-40 oQ &2
PLAINTIFE, SE oo
CIVIL ACTION S
v TR g
* s — T
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE - 2 5
Joshua Young, . e 53
P, lb :d
DEFENDANT. R R
D7 R m Oy
AND NOW, this Ay day of Ty 2. oo e » 2015, upon, constderation of
Plaintiff's Second Motion '

is herchy Postponed to January 27,201s;

RECEIVE: NO.40472 12/22/2015/@02 10:50aM Righard 8quire Agsage



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMB'A COUNTY
| SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622

Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patricia Miller From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: October 19, 2015

Re: Joshua Young Execution CC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:

Attached is cost sheet showing a balance due of $598.17




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al ) Case Number

VS,
JOSHUA YOUNG 2014Cv212
PROPERTY ADDRESS
1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBFT CREDIT
04/07/2015  Advance Fee Advance Fee 34600 $0.00  §1,350.00
04422015 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) £15.00 $0.00
047072008 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies S17.50 50.00
(4072015 Crying Sale $160.00 $0.00
(4072015 Docketing, $15.00 $0.00
U4A0T2015 Lewy S$13.00 $0.00
040772015 Mailing Costs £34.00 S0.00
D40T2015  Posting Tlandbill $15.00 $0.00
04072015 Press Enterprise loc. $1,199.67 $0.00
04072015 SheriiT Autamation Fund 550.00 $0.00
04072015 Weh Postine S100.00 S0.00
080472015 Serviee $240.00 S0.00
06042015 Service Milvage $24.00 £0.00
BEU42005  Copies $8.00 $0.00
(6442015 Nowury Fee 510.00 $0.00
UB042015  Surcharae S170,00 $0.00
06042015 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00

$1.948.17  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(598.17) |

Printed: 10/19/2015 11:52:12AM ety Shan T et Page 1 of 1



OCT/15/2015/THU 10:57 AM  Richard Squire Assoo FAL Neo. 215 886 8791 P.001/014

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Montgomery County Office

One¢ Jenkintown Station
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

October 15, 2015

Vid FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank. N.A., not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for
RMAC REMIC Trust, Series v. Joshua Young

Daocket No, 2014-CV-212
Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenuye, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for October 14, 2015

Dear Sit or Madam:

Thank you for your telephone call yesterday concerning the above sale. As requested, our
office faxed a letter to your office requesting that the sale be postponed to November 4, 20135.

Please find attached a copy of the Final Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P, 31291
which indicates service of the notice of sale upon lienholders and the defendant pursuant to the
Order granting Alternative Service. The Affidavit will be forwarded to the Prothonotary for
filing.

Thank you for your courtesies.

Very truly yours,

e

Patricia A. Miller; Paralegal




CI/15/2015/THD 10:97 AN Richard Squire Assoc

Richard M. Squire & Associates, Li,C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert M. Kline, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267/ 56479
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAY We. 215 886 £751

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in its individual
capacity but solely as trustee for RMAC
REMIC Trust, Series 2009-3

PLAINTIFF,

v,
Joshua Young
1900 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2014-CV-212
DOCKET NO, 2015-ED-40

CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, Robert M. Kline, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

I. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was sent to every recorded lienor/lien creditor and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution on the date(s) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as

Exhibit “1.”

2. Proof of service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale is attached hereto ag Exhibit *2.”
Service effectuated by Sheriff,
Service effectuated by Private Process Server.
#®__ Service effectuated per Court Order. Certificate of Service attached

containing:

Court Order and Mailing receipts.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.

F.002/014



OCT/15/2015/THY 1G:57 &M Richard Squire Assoc FAX No 2159 88F 8791 P 0037014

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to wmsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

By: %

Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
~Robert M. Kline, Esq. (PA LD.# 56479)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

tsquire(@squirelaw.com

rkline@squirelaw.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff

Dated: Qctober 14, 2015




CLT/15/2015/TRY 10:57 A Richard Squire Assoc AX No. 215 £86 8781 P 004/014

Exhibit "1"
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UCT/15/2015/THD 10:58 AM  Richard Squire Assoc FAYL o, 215 G66 2791 P 007/014

Exhibit "2"
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Roosevelt Mortgage Acquisition Company IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

PLAINTIFF, _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
TERM TR
Joshuy Young DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-212 s 2 =
1900 Fairview Avenue TR S
Berwick, PA 18603 CIVIL ACTION E = ¥
DEFENDANT, MORTGAGEFORECLOSURYg T S
8 oM
b B "SR] oo
iz
RDER GRANY TERNAT \% ARE & X
- LQ PA. R.C.P. 430 AND 5129 2(e1(13(1)(C) M o,
AND NOW, this Ze day of __ ~F7 ¢ . 2014,
upon consideration of Plaintiffs Motion for Alternative Servioa’ﬁ;suant to Pa. R.C.P. 430 ang

3129.2(c) )i

)(C). and upon consideration of any response
is heyeby

thereto, and good cause showing, i

ORDERED that Plaintifs may serve the Complaint ang all other legal

service pursuant to Pa, R.CP. 3129(c)(1)()(C) upon Defendant, Joshug Young,
true and comrect copy thereof to Defendant via simultancous certified mail
reguested and regul

pépers requiring
by (1) sending a

- retum receipt
ar mail - postage prepaid to the mortgaged prémises located at 1900 F sirview
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 and 108 Maln Siyeet, Berwick, PA 18603; and (2) posting g true
and comrest copy thereof on the mortgaged premises by any corupctent a

dult.
Service of the aforementioned meillings is effective u

pon the date of mailing and is t be -
effectuated by Plaintiffs attormey, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office a Cenrtificate of
Service as to such mailing,

BY THE COURT:
. 4
T P
Nl e
4 = L;#“‘C__—-—
. 1.
F\Clicasa\Rushmory Loan Margumen\Young-163F M A% Coinplaint wpdiCl
RECEIVE; NO,0164 0B/26/20L4/TUE [l:14PH

Richard Squire Assco
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RUSh~I62
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timathy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sherff Chief Depuly
RO\E;-SEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY {et al.) Cage Number
JOSHUA YOUNG 2014Cv212

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/06/2015  08:00 AM - DEPUTY SCQTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

8COTT MA\;!RNICK. DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

K

HAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 08, 2015 TIMOTHY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
8TH day of MAY
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV212

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me dlrected, | will expose the
followlng described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthousa in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbla, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties In interest and claimants are further notitied that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sherifi's Office no Jater than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distributicn of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are Yllod with the Sherlff's Office prior thereto.

AlLEL THAT certaln plece or parcel of land, situste in the Borough of Barwick, Gounhty of Columbla and Commonwaalth of
Pennsylvania, boundead and deacrbed aa foliows, to wit: :

BEGINNING at the intersection of Falrchild Street and Falrview Avenue; THENCE southerly along Fairchild Street, 2 distance of
160 feel to an alley; THENCE westery along seid alisy, a distance of 45 fest lo the corner of Lot No. 81; THENCE northerly atong
said lof a distance of 160 fest to Falrview Avenue: THENCE easaterly along said evenue, a distance of 48 feet 1o the comer, the
PLACE OF

BEGINNING,

CONTAININO 7200 square feef of Jand and BEING Lot No, 80 in Eairchild Addition 6 Berwick,

Known as 1900 Fairview Avenue, Borwick, PA 18603

Parcel Np. QAD-002-047

Relng the same premises which Dennis Kowalski and Lynda Kowalski granted and conveyed unto Joshua

Young by Desd dated Aptil 8, 2007 and recorded April 17 , 2007 in the Office of the Racarder of Deods for

Coiumbia County, Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 200702843,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCL.UDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO THE COALAND RIGHT OF
SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TQO HEREIN, AND THE QWNER QR OWNERS
OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH TOAL, AND, IN THAT CONNEGTION,
BAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE S1JRFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILOING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARQF, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATER,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY TH!S INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPE/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 040-002-047

Setzed and taken ino axecution to be sold as the proparty of JOSHUA YOUNGn sult of ROQSEVELT MORTGAGE
ACQUISITION GOMPANY., :

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {openlng bld at sale). Minlmum payment Is to be pald in cash, certifled check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remalning amount of the bid price Is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bld price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to elther sue the bidder for the balance due without & resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action aglainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
afl sums paid by the bidder will be considered farfeited, but will be applied against any damages recaverable. The
defaulting bidder wiil he responsible for any attorney fees Incurred by the sherlff n conneciton with any actlon
against the bidder in which the bidder (s found liable for damages. If proceeds are payahla fo the Plaintiff, the
proceedls check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office recelves advance weitten
notice otherwlse, signed by an author(zed representation of the plalntiff.

Aftorney for the Plaintiff: .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

3 ConnlySilta Sheitt, Talpogofl, I
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, L1.C
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Montgomegg County Office

One Jenkiotown Station
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw com

October 15, 2015

Vid FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Welis Fargo Bank, N A not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for
RMAC REMIC Trust. Series v. Joshua Young
Dacket No. 2014-CV-212
Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for October 14, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Thank you for your telephone call yesterday concerning the ahove sale. As requested, our
office faxed a letter to your office requesting that the sale be postponed to November 4, 2015.

Please find attached a copy of the Final Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.1
which indicates service of the notice of sale upon lienholders and the defendant pursoant to the
Order granting Alternative Service. The Affidavit will be forwarded to the Prothonotary for
filing,

Thank you for your courtesies.

Very truly yours,

Patricia A, Miller, Paralegal
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This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4504 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# (14267)
obert M. Kline, Esq. (PA LD.# 56479)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8750

215-886-8791 (fax)

Isquire@squirelaw.com
tkline@squirelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: October 14, 2015
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Roosevelt Mortgage Acquisition Company IN THE COURY OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LA
TERM b S -
Joshua Young DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-212 = 5 D
1900 Pairview Avenue :i = O
Berwick, PA 18603 CIVIL ACTION ST B i
DEFENDANT. MORTGAGE FORECLOSUREE 2 2 L
g A w)
v P g
s 2 5
[ ;1 |
AND NOW, thig 28 day of _ ¥ o » 2014,

upon consideration of Plaintiffs Motion for Alternative Sewioo’g{n'suam 10 Pa. R.C.P. 430 ang
129 2(eXNIEC), and vpan consideration of any
is hereby

ORDERED that Plaintiff may serve the Complaint and all other lsgal papers requiring

service pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129(c)(1)G)(C) upon Defendant, Joshug Young, by (1) sending a
true and correct copy thereof to Defendant via simultaneoyg cetified mail - retum receipt
requested and regular maj) - postags prepaid to the mortgaged premises located at 1900 Fairview
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 and 108 Main Street, Berwick, PA 18603; and 2)
and comrect copy thereof o the mortgaged premises by any compotent adult,
Servics of the aforementioned mailings is effective upon the date of mailing and is to be -

effectuated by Plajntiffs attorney, who will file with the Prothonotary's Office a Certificate of
Service aa to such raailing,

response thereto, and good cauge showing; it

posting a true

BY THE COURT:
o f -~
-~ w e A "'/--"ﬂ .
& PRl et e
o / v/{’i:

J.

PACHeaix\Roalmans Laan Mnnagunmvcmg-mzr-\uas ComplinewpdlC)

RECEIVE: NO.0164 08/26/2014/T08 01;:14PN Richard Squire Asscc




__MAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

INCHCATE TYPE OF MAIL CHECK AFPROPIATE BLOCK FOR POSTMARK AND DATE OfLERsasT:
Richard M. Squre & Associates . 0 Reglsterad Mail | Regletered Majk

PS FORM 3877

AMix stamp here 7 ssued & e
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 1 insured or for additional eopies of th $1.200
Jerkintown, PA 15045 O cap B With Postal tsurance Us pOsTAGE
O Certified Mail O Without Posta) Insurance FIRST-CLASS
- £ Express Mahi
Line Nuenber of Name of Addressee, Street, ang Postage | Fee | Handing Act. insured Due RR [ sD. [SH
Article Pest-Office Address Charge Value Value Sender | Fee | Fea } Foe
(I Regis,) KC.QD.
1 RUSH-182rYoung | Jostwa Younyg
MAS NOS 1800 Fairview Avenue
Reg ail . Berwdck, PA 18603
2
2
4
5
5
7
3
8
10
11 \\\\\1/
12 J
Total Numiber of Placss Total Mu A Lﬁ.v? T gbﬂmﬁ PER Thre fisll dacdaration ai_iwgno:.n_g-i intkmatienal registrad mal, The
Listed by Sender Recaived &f Py wm.rA.\ JName of recelving employes) Hﬁeﬁa&.@ﬁéﬂﬂhﬂmﬁ% Hw__whu na&__.naﬁw_ﬁumamﬂ ﬁfﬁ.ﬂ&ﬁ?ﬂ Tom
Q ~i & £edmum indeimnity payatio on Express el erchandiea inswana is 3500, The mettimum
% V ! Indamyity payakie & $25,000 fir Registered hdail, $500 for SO0 and $500 for ingiyred Mail Spacial
A 4 tending ehanges sppy ooty to Third- and Fourth-Chess porcats. Spacisl deliviey service s intudes
a.. %/r. £ e il handling maviss,
k 5 .\.M,.Nw#h AT FOR REGISTERET}, INSURED, 6.0.D,, CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL

WY SS: 0T NHL/ST07/51/130
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© TOs

{ Joskua v, .

i 193¢0 EMM% Avemus
; Berwick, Pa 13603

SENDER:
REFERENOE:
Rush.i 62/Young
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sherltf Chief Deputy
ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et ai.) Cose Number
VS,
JOSHUA YOUNG 2014CVv2e12

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

056/05/2015  00:00 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERSE,

May 05, 2015

TIMOTHY

, NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

&6TH day of MAY , ' 2016
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 20140212

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbla County, Pennsylvania and to me diracted, | will expose the
followlng described property at publlc sale at the Columbia County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M,

All parties in interest and clalmants are further notified that a propoged scheduls of distribution will he on fils in the
Sheriif's Office no lJater than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereundsr, and
distribution of the proceeds wiil be mads in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said fillng, unless
exceptions are flled with the Sheriff's Office prior thersto,

ALL THAT cenaln plece or parcel of land, situste in the Boreugh of Berwick, County of Qolumbla and Commonwesith of
Fennsyivania, bounded and descrlbed aa Tallows, to wit: :

BEGINNING et the intarsection of Falrchiid Street and Fairview Avenue; THENCE southerly along Fairchild Streat, a distance of
160 feet to an alloy, THENCE westerly along said alley, a distance of 45 feat to the corner of Lot No. 61, THENCE northerly atong
sald fot a distance of 160 feet to Falrview Avenue! THENCE aasterly along said avenue, o distance of 4% feat to the comer, the
PLACE OF

BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 7200 square fest of land and BEING Lot No, &0 in Failrchild Addition to Berwick,

Known ag 1800 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Parcel No. 04D-002-047

Bsing the same premises which Dennis Kowalsk] and Lynda Kowalski granted and conveyed unto Joshua

Young by Deed dated Apill 8, 2007 and recorded Apdl 17 , 2007 In the Office of the Recarder of Desds for

Columbia County, Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 200703843,

THI8 DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE GR INSURE THE TITLE TQ THE COAL-AND RIGHT OF
SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE EAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS
OF SUCH GOAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNEGTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFAGE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON QR IN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803
UPL# TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-002-047

Selzed and taken inty execution to be sofd as the property of JOSHUA YOUNG In sult of ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE
ACQUISITION COMPANY. : '

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs (opehing bld at sale). Minirmum payment Is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's chack at time of
sale, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remalning amount of the bid price Is to be pald within eight (8)
days after the sale In cash, certified check or cashfer’s check, IMPOQRTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, if the successful bidder fallts ta pay the bid price as par the above terms,
the Sherift may elect to elther sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bldder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of default
all sums paid by the bldder will be considered forfeited, hut will bo applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be respons|ble for any attorney fees incurred by the shen#t in conneciton with any action
sgainst the hidder In which the bidder Is found llable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceads check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Golumbla Gounty Sheriff's Offics receives advance writtan
notice atherwize, slgned by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plalntié: .
RICHARD 8QUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(c) ConmtySuita Stenif, TalaatoR, Ina
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Montgomery County Office

One Jenkintown Station
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
wivw.squirelaw.com

October 14, 2015

VIi FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for
RMAC REMIC Trust, Seres_v. Joshua Young
Docket No. 2014-CV-212
Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for October 14, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. notin
its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for RMAC REMIC Trust, Series , in connection with
the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone the sheriff’s sale in thic
matter to November 4, 2015, at our client’s request.

Thank you for your courtesies.

Very traly yours,

Patricia A. Miller, Ps:ﬁl/cgal




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

flessevelt o, fepusihan vs  Ooshus }(/{'_JES

— 2 ,
NO. [%/?--'10}3’ _ED NO._ QD — XY

D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Def 14, 2015 at 9:00 am

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $_
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squire *
RoborKitm Montgomery County Office
* Alto Adutitted i MD One Jenkintown Station
Ao Admitied i) 115 West Avenue, Sujte 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-879¢  Fax: {215) 886-8791

www.squirelaw.com

September 8, 2015

VIA FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for

RMAC REMIC Trust, Series v. Joshua Youn
Docket No. 2014-CV-212

Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for September 9, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in
its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for RMAC REMIC Trust, Series |, in comnection with
the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone the sheriff’s sale in this
matter to October 14, 2015 af our client’s request,

y

Thank you for your courtesies.

Rhond sh}s’miﬂu, Paralegal

cc: Pat Miller



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberifain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION

COMPANY
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

ONE JENKINTCWN STATION
115 WEST AVENUE
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {(Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Salicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant il
JOSHUA YOUNG
|

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Wednesday, September 9, 201

Writ of Execution No. : 2014Cv212
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1.199.67
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$240.00
$24.00
$25.00
$8.00
$10.00
$170.00
$5.00

$2,118.17

$1,307.11
$1,307.11

$67.00
$67.00

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




Location of the real estate: 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Grand Total: $3,492.23

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyr\{ani_a_, 178__1 5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al.) Case Number
VS,
JOSHUA YOUNG 2014Cv212

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/10/20156 10:15 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JOSHUA YOUNG, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
"POSTING” THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A

TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING 70O LAW, .
A

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 10, 2015

NOTRRY - -
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
10TH day of JUNE . 2015 JXOALMQ\& ‘kﬂ»—e- Oy
{

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 1 MVESTA‘-VENUE’J JENKINTOWN, P,

sy Banks Ban Tetesnol e




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

b 2014CV212

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al)
JOSHUA YOUNG

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/10/2015 10:15 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JOSHUA YOUNG, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
‘POSTING” THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A

TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW. / é/

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

June 10, 2015

LA T

Notary Public
Town of Sicomsburg, Cohunbis County

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of JUNE . 2015 AQ“LJ._,L.% “}@4] Qe
7

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA TION, 1M/ESTAVENUE',JJENKINTOWN, P,

v gl e




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al.)
vs. Case Number

JOSHUA YOUNG 2014Cv212

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ' Iea Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

Warrant: o

VNHSOr ‘ONNOA

Manner: < N Specﬂ' ed >

Notes: PLAINTFFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T

Name: JOSH A YOUNG L : Served:  Personaily - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE . Aduitin
Address: ::_BERWJCK, PA 18603 Charge:

ZLCADYLGT

Phone: B DORB: Relation:

T G5 - oy
Alternate 108 MAIN STREET : Date: ' ,%H’ Time: . 5-
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : e ZZE— -

Phone: Deputy: S . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

IRt S e et S s S S S S

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098l Vd ‘MOIMNIA 'INNIAY MIIANIVL 0061

/’[b'wSC Unitoni + ,
(2¢  wilwd Dr  Berwick wf2ms - PO Al
T‘f/f’f“ ﬂdt{{‘df

L UZEM\;L (/Cv‘i iv k.-v}

N R R o I

NOILYYIdIXE ON
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT YAW
Rich . Squire »
Ke"w;fl‘,‘_;‘uﬁ‘: ire Montgomery County Office
Cralg Oppenheimer One Jenkintoyvn Station
¥ Alee Adained in MD 115 W&st Ave]llle, Suite 104

7 Al 2diced ip NS

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
worw.squirelaw.com

June 9, 2015

VIA FACSIMILE: 5703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County .

Bloomsburg, PAT78T15

RE: ‘Wells Fargo Bank, N.A._ not in its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for

RMAC REMIC Trust. Series v, Joshua Youn
Docket No. 2014-CV-212

Premises: 1900 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale scheduled for June 10, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in
its individual capacity but solely as Trustee for RMAC REMIC Trust, Series , in connection with
the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone the sheriff’s sale in this
matier to September 9, 2015 at our client’s request, .

‘Thank you for your courtesies.

Very truly yours,

Kxystal Clark, Paralegal

co: Pat Miller
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08/26/2014 12:44P) PAX +6703808820 COL CTY PROTHONOTARY

r

@ 0001/0001

Roosevelt Mortgage Acquisition Company IN THE COURT OF COMMAON PLEAS OF
PLAINTIFE, _ - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
TERM il M
Joshua Young DOCRETNO: 2014-cv-z12:5 & o
1900 Pairview Avenue ":__ = < O
Berwick, PA 18603 CIVIL ACTION == b
DEFENDANT, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURJE 3 .
e L ]
=rd b o ww]
Tw e
2 = ‘o
R ALTERNA’ VICE PURSUANT® o=
” X0 PA, R.CP. 430 AND 3122.2{:)(11{!)(;;1 = on
AND NOW, this 7L day of __ ~¥, ¢ o 2014,
upon consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Alternative Sarvic(p{/muaut to Pa, RC.P. 430 ang
3120 2(c)(1){)(C), and upon consideration of any _!‘Eaponmhﬁtﬂto,_and-gaod—cmﬁ—ﬂ"cw;ug; i
ishorcby . |
ORDERED that Plaintify may serve the Complaint and all other legal papers requiring
service pursuant to Pa, R.C.p, 3129(c)(1)()XC) upon

Defendant, Joshug Young, by (1) sending a.
true and correct copy thereof to Defendant via simultaneous certified majl

requested and regalar mail - paostage prepaid to the mart
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 and 108 Main St
and correct copy thereof on the

- ¥ewm receipt
gaired premises Jocated at 1900 Fairview
reet, Be

Scrvice of the aforementioned mailings is effective u
effectuated by PlajntifPs attorney, who will file with the
Service 83 to such mailing,

pon the dats of mailing and is to be -
Prothenotary's Office a Certificate of

BY THE COURT:
/' ';;
SV
- Lo ;? - "~ ,
< Co g _/f: -

FAC oms\Rushienore Loan ManigementiYoun g 8RM A4S Conminint wpdrg)

RECEIVE: WD.0l&4 C8/26/2014/TUE 01:14PM Richard Squira Assoc



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 20, 27, and June 3, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

EOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVS ML
NOTARIAL SEAL !
Karen M. Baacin. Notary Public )
Scott Tw, Coiumtia County |
| ¥y Comumission Expireg May 13, 2043
WEREER. FENNIYLVAN B ALBCCIATICN TF RETARISS

And NOW,....ocoiveiiii e »20.c i, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $....................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

_VS.
NO._ ED NO._ _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PLR DLF, $ 20,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 947,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2700
POSTING HANDBII,L $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § &.00
NOTARY § fO.00

TOTAL *¥#ssksdoniasons sakxshdn g S"\()%Pg‘(‘;
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $_ [17T 67
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOT AL % #% ok deorckok s s ook o ok ook ok ook $,L}}if A_‘?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TO T AL % %o 5 ok stk ek ko ook ok ok g \77.‘00

REAI. ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 20 $ £,00 -
TOTAL *#xsokisionsiorsdksansinr ¢\ OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S$f3677%if
WATER 20 § _ _
TOTAL #¥kioksskorsdors ks xtix § 7 307’/{_.
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $/_'_7"O,«C17 B
MISC. $

$

TOTAL * %% 5% sk ok de sk koo Aok b o o % —_— =

TOTAIL COSTS (OPENING BID) $_ SY9d 25




COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYL W ANLA PRIORITY CLAIM : EXECUTION NUMBER SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE . FOR FOHHCY2L2 (0671041 5)
RUREAL OF COMPYFANCE SHERIF-FS SALE . DATE OF SALE
P BOX 281230 H [ 147 -
i ; ; ' E06 02015
HARRISBURG, PA 171251230 ! Please Print or Type o Te— —
CAMOUNT '

o, 510,519.8]

CORPORATION TAX FITLE (BOX) NUMBER

. s000
MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN | RONEREN o
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY L. N . . T
BOX 380 SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER i
' 83277434 - €10.,519.81
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Usociar securty Numsrr.
- seo0
INFIERITANCE TAX FILE. NUMBER -
- S0.00
i OTHER TAX NUMBER
! - 50.00
DEFENDANT
JOSHUA YOUNG

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, intercst, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxcs, This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S5.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the orocceds of the Judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County.
v Sales und Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

[ Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.5.§7345
__ Pennsyivania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.8§7345
B. A Corporation tax licn is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S, §1401 (Fiscal Code
§ 1401).

— Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5g 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT _

TypeofTax  Setflementor LienDate | Lien Number or Filing Period | _Amount of Balance |
Sales Tax. o wzaweesT T Tamesevazion {t T s
Sakstax T s T T T ey T 3884137
Sales Tax T 0 emeaenr T T Tiovam $529.65 |
Sales Tax - T e T T Tzonova T {__. 639
TOTAL: $10,519.81

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statemert of all Hened laxes, penalties and interest owed to the
‘Commonwealth of Pennsyivania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

. WITNESS my hand and the scal of the Department of PIRECTOR, BUREAT OF COMPTIANCE AQ y” :
i \ Sean Washington i “"‘-"%
Revenue |3 day of, May 2615 ACTING SECRETARY OFREVENGE o

LEileen McNulty



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENIE i
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

P BOX 281250

EARRISBUIG, Pa 17128230

MR TIMOTHY T CITAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

DEFENDANT
JOSHUA YOUNG

PRIORITY CLAIM
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE
Please Print or Type

- EXECUTIONNUMBER | SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER
" 20I5ED40 (06710415 | 014CVRI2 (06710153
| DATE OF SALE T
L a6001s
LAMOUNT i
810,519 81 '

CORFORATION TAX FILE (ROX) NUMBER i

- S0 04
EMP1 OYER EIN '
| - $0.00
SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER :
PBA2TT454 B 51051981
. S0OCLAL SECURITY NUMBER
! . s000 |
INHERTUANCE 1'AX FI E NUMBER
. $o.00
. OTITER TAX NUMBER
B 3000

This statement s to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penaliy and lien rosts as

shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

and 72 P.8. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A

Columbia

W Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

County.

. _ Employer Witholding Tax_ 72 P.8§7343

For the following taxes a priority in the distribution o
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1 971,

"] Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.5§7345

B.

§ 1401).
[ Corporation Taxes, 72 P.S§ 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT _

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against

Thig statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S A & 8151

f the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
72P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

paid out of the procecds of the judicial sale before any pre-
the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code

i Type of Tax L Settlement or Lien Date . : __Lien Number mj_iling_l’cri_(ﬂ_ i Amount or Balance L
SalesTax T T T T moms T Tmesovaair T T T T T
SalesTax | T o RS i T T3sgdlan :
gieta T T T Temmoun T T T T ucviss o ses
Sales Tax_ - - ooz Jomztvar | s,
‘TOTAL: i $10,519.81

éCommonwealth
L-. .

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue 13 dayof, May 2015

I i:gtify that the above Statement of Account is a true

i ACTING SECRETARY OF REVENLE
Eileen MeNulty
g reen MicNulty

and correct statement of

- -
' DIRECTOR. BUREAT OF COMPLIANCE
: Scan Washington

e M te =

all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

" ')‘\%ﬁ - C%J&L* %j ] ( v ietal) Case Number

JO: 2014CVv212

frtn, Kf’”byi R E COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Cat
Man

Zone:

Expires:

........ Warrant: T

Nofe

Name:

Primary Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: . . o -

2]
o
3
[1+3
R
v
1]
@
D
P 3
;o
3
o
o
=
0
e o
oo
@
L41]
@
7]
o
5
o
[AXA 0 421 1A

Phone: DoB8: Relation:

Atternate e e Dote: 5i5~’5’ . G}c?;c-(/j

Address: : : - .

Phone: | | Deputy: 5 - Mileage:

ICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd HMOIMAIE ‘INNIAY MIAAYIVL 0061

NOILVYIdX3 CON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al)
VS, Case Number

JOSHUA YOUNG 2014Cv212

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdN220

Zone:

OCCUPANT

Served Personally - Aduit In Charge {Posteg)- Other

Primary 1900FAIRVIEWAVENUE LTI E Aduitin .
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . .. . . ... ..

Name:

ZLCADYL0Z

Phone: DOB: f Relation:

Alternate - Date: Az" . e
Address: L{ S '5 XO" o

Mileage:

Phone: . _ ‘' Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

4
Deputy: ;

£098¢ Yd "MOIMYIE ‘INNIAY MIIANIVL 006)

' Howse vl aeant

N RS P B

NOILYHIdXZ ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
JOSHUA YOUNG

Case Number

ROOSEVELT MORTGAGE ACQUISITION COMPANY (et al)
2014Cv212

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2015 09:00 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1900 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Ll

SCOTT MA}{,&’RMCK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tametly T Chombudsia

May 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of MAY




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1
Columbia County
Columbia County Sherff

34 West Main Street
P Box 3580
Bloamshuwg PA 17815

71901140006000050378

DECISION ONE MORTGAGE CO LLC
3023 HSBC WAY

FORT MILL SC 29715

&
http://webserver1/ sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/7/2015



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A, Scott, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267 / 80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. not in its . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
individual capacity but soley as Trustec : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
for RMAC REMIC Trust, Series 2009-3

PLAINTIFF, :.
. DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-212 AOIS-ED-Yo
V. :
: CIVIL ACTION
Joshua Young
1900 Fairview Avenue { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT.

Date: March 21, 2015

To: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF' SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Joshua Young

PROPERTY: 1900 Fairvicw Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff Sale,
June oyt OIS at 9:00 AM., Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Qur records indicate that youmay hold
amortgage or judgment on the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your intercsts.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.



